
List of Customs notifications
S.No. Notification

No.
Subject

1 26/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to amend notification No. 21/2002-customs dated 1.3.2002 so as to prescribe
effective rates of duty on specified goods

2 27/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to prescribe effective rates of duty for goods falling under the Customs Tariff Act,
1975

3 28/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to amend customs notification Nos. 136/90-Customs, dated 20.3.90, 171/93-
Customs, dated 16.9.93, 117/94-Customs, dated 27.4.94, 152/94-Customs, dated
13.7.94, 154/94-Customs, dated 13.7.94, 26/95-Customs, dated 16.3.95, 28/95-Customs,
dated 16.3.95, 39/96-Customs, dated 23.7.96, 42/96-Customs, 23.7.96, 51/96-Customs,
dated 23.7.96, 80/97-Customs, dated 21.10.97, 25/99-Customs, dated 28.2.99 and
25/2002-Customs, dated 1.3.2002.

4 29/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to amend notification No. 23/2002-customs dated 1.3.2002 so as to exempt
certain goods from Special Additional Duty

5 30/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to exempt specified goods from so much of the additional duty of customs as is
equivalent to the National Calamity Contingent duty leviable thereon under section 136
of the Finance Act, 2001 read with clause 161 of the Finance Bill, 2003

6 31/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to supersede notification No. 171/94 Customs and to reduce basic customs duty
on serially numbered gold bars, gold coins and ornaments when imported by an eligible
passenger

7 32/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to supersede notification No. 54/2001-customs and to prescribe the rates of
additional duty of customs on alcoholic liquors

8 33/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to exempt exposed and developed cinematographic film so as to provide that on
import of cinematographic film, the value for the purpose of levy of customs duty shall
be worked out by taking the aggregate of the cost of the print of the cinematographic
film and the freight and insurance charges incurred in respect of the print of such
cinematographic film

9 34/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to exempt tea and tea waste from additional duty of customs

10 35/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to exempt green tea from additional duty of customs

11 36/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to supersede notification No. 23/2001-Customs and to prescribe effective rate of
basic customs duty on specified varieties of woven fabrics, falling under Chapters 52,
54, 55 and 58 of the First Schedule to the Customs tariff Act, 1975

12 37/2003-
Customs, dated
1.3.2003

Seeks to amend the Project Imports Regulations, 1986 so as to specify the Sponsoring
Authority in respect of Aerial Passenger Ropeway Project

13 18/2003 –
Customs (NT),
dated 1.3.2003

Seeks to supersede notification No. 10/2001-Customs (N.T.) dated 1.3.2001 and fix rate
of interest for warehoused goods at fifteen per cent. per annum under section 61(2) of
the Customs Act, 1962


